

DIBRUGARH UNIVERSITY

Dibrugarh | PIN - 786 004 | Assam

No. DU/RG/G.01.01/2023/6280

NOTIFICATION

As already notified vide Notification No. DU/RG/G.01.01/2023/6278, dated 05.11.2023 regarding the Exit Meeting with the esteemed NAAC Peer Team, all the teachers, officers, employees, and office bearers of the DURSA and PGSU, Dibrugarh University are hereby requested to attend the said meeting scheduled today at Rangghar Auditorium of the University, *i.e.*, on 8th November, 2023 (Wednesday) at 2.45 p.m.

• Tentative Agenda for the Meeting:

- 1. Welcoming and guiding the Members to the dias
- 2. Address by the Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor i/c
- 3. Remarks by the Chairperson, NAAC Peer Team
- 4. Comments by other Team Members of the NAAC Peer Team
- 5 'Vote of Thanks' by the Director, IQAC

Issued with due approval.

Registrar
Dibrugarh University

Date: 08.11.2023

Dibrugarh

Copy to:

- 01. The Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor i/c, Dibrugarh University, for favour of kind information.
- 02. All Head of the Departments / Chairpersons of the Centres for Studies / Director, DODL / DUIET, for kind information, with a request to attend the said meeting.
- 03. All Officers of the University, with a request to attend the said meeting.
- 04. The President / Secretary of DUTA / DUOA / DUEA / DURSA / DUPGSU, for information.
- 05. The Programmer, Dibrugarh University, with a request to upload a copy of the notification in the University website.

06. Office file.

Dibrugarh University
Dibrugarh